

The New York City Council

Legislation Details

File #: Res 0804-

2005

Name:

Support of a posthumous presidential pardon of

former boxing great John Arthur "Jack" Johnson.

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

Version:

In control: Committee on Cultural Affairs, Libraries and

International Intergroup Relations

On agenda: 2/2/2005

Enactment date:

Enactment #:

Title: Resolution in support of a posthumous preside

Resolution in support of a posthumous presidential pardon of former boxing great John Arthur "Jack"

Johnson for his racially-motivated conviction in 1913 and calling upon President George W. Bush to

exercise his constitutional authority to grant a pardon in this case.

Sponsors: Albert Vann, Larry B. Seabrook, Gifford Miller, Tony Avella, Maria Baez, Charles Barron, Yvette D.

Clarke, Leroy G. Comrie, Jr., Lewis A. Fidler, Helen D. Foster, James F. Gennaro, Letitia James, Allan

W. Jennings, Jr., Melinda R. Katz, G. Oliver Koppell, John C. Liu, Michael E. McMahon, Hiram

Monserrate, Michael C. Nelson, Christine C. Quinn, Philip Reed, James Sanders, Jr., David I. Weprin,

Domenic M. Recchia, Jr., Gale A. Brewer, Bill Perkins, Betsy Gotbaum

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. Committee Report, 2. Hearing Transcript, 3. Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 2/16/05

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/2/2005	*	City Council	Introduced by Council	
2/2/2005	*	City Council	Referred to Comm by Council	
2/16/2005	*	Committee on Cultural Affairs, Libraries and International Intergroup Relations	Hearing Held by Committee	
2/16/2005	*	Committee on Cultural Affairs, Libraries and International Intergroup Relations	Approved by Committee	Pass
2/16/2005	*	City Council	Approved, by Council	